DE5-26
D
E
5
PA
N
EL
B
O
A
R
D
S
12/08
a
The withstand rating is the fault current, at rated voltage, that the molded case switch will withstand without damage when protected by a circuit breaker with an
equal continuous current rating.
b
2-pole device with 3" (76 mm) mounting height, all other 2-pole circuit breakers use 3-pole module 4.5" (114 mm) mounting height.
H-frame 150 A Standard Rated Thermal Magnetic (600 Vac) with Factory Sealed Trip Units
Ampere
Rating
AC Magnetic
Trip Setting D Interrupting G Interrupting J Interrupting L Interrupting Terminal
Wire Range
Hold Trip Catalogue No. Catalogue No. Catalogue No. Catalogue No.
2-pole, 600 Vac 50/60 Hz
15 350 750 HDA26015 HGA26015 HJA26015 HLA26015
AL150HD
#14–#3/0 AWG
Al or Cu
20 350 750 HDA26020 HGA26020 HJA26020 HLA26020
25 350 750 HDA26025 HGA26025 HJA26025 HLA26025
30 350 750 HDA26030 HGA26030 HJA26030 HLA26030
35 400 850 HDA26035 HGA26035 HJA26035 HLA26035
40 400 850 HDA26040 HGA26040 HJA26040 HLA26040
45 400 850 HDA26045 HGA26045 HJA26045 HLA26045
50 400 850 HDA26050 HGA26050 HJA26050 HLA26050
60 800 1450 HDA26060 HGA26060 HJA26060 HLA26060
70 800 1450 HDA26070 HGA26070 HJA26070 HLA26070
80 800 1450 HDA26080 HGA26080 HJA26080 HLA26080
90 800 1450 HDA26090 HGA26090 HJA26090 HLA26090
100 900 1700 HDA26100 HGA26100 HJA26100 HLA26100
110 900 1700 HDA26110 HGA26110 HJA26110 HLA26110
125 900 1700 HDA26125 HGA26125 HJA26125 HLA26125
150 900 1700 HDA26150 HGA26150 HJA26150 HLA26150
3-pole, 600 Vac 50/60 Hz
15 350 750 HDA36015 HGA36015 HJA36015 HLA36015
AL150HD
#14–#3/0 AWG
Al or Cu
20 350 750 HDA36020 HGA36020 HJA36020 HLA36020
25 350 750 HDA36025 HGA36025 HJA36025 HLA36025
30 350 750 HDA36030 HGA36030 HJA36030 HLA36030
35 400 850 HDA36035 HGA36035 HJA36035 HLA36035
40 400 850 HDA36040 HGA36040 HJA36040 HLA36040
45 400 850 HDA36045 HGA36045 HJA36045 HLA36045
50 400 850 HDA36050 HGA36050 HJA36050 HLA36050
60 800 1450 HDA36060 HGA36060 HJA36060 HLA36060
70 800 1450 HDA36070 HGA36070 HJA36070 HLA36070
80 800 1450 HDA36080 HGA36080 HJA36080 HLA36080
90 800 1450 HDA36090 HGA36090 HJA36090 HLA36090
100 900 1700 HDA36100 HGA36100 HJA36100 HLA36100
110 900 1700 HDA36110 HGA36110 HJA36110 HLA36110
125 900 1700 HDA36125 HGA36125 HJA36125 HLA36125
150 900 1700 HDA36150 HGA36150 HJA36150 HLA36150
J-frame 250 A Standard Rated Thermal Magnetic (600 Vac) with Factory Sealed Trip Units
Ampere
Rating
AC Magnetic
Trip Setting D Interrupting G Interrupting J Interrupting L Interrupting Terminal
Wire Range
Hold Trip Catalogue No. Catalogue No. Catalogue No. Catalogue No.
2-pole, 600 Vac 50/60 Hz
150 750 1500 JDA26150 JGA26150 JJA26150 JLA26150 AL175JD
#1/0–4/0 AWG
Al or Cu
175 875 1750 JDA26175 JGA26175 JJA26175 JLA26175
200 1000 2000 JDA26200 JGA26200 JJA26200 JLA26200 AL250JD
#3/0–350 kcmil
Al or Cu
225 1125 2250 JDA26225 JGA26225 JJA26225 JLA26225
250 1250 2500 JDA26250 JGA26250 JJA26250 JLA26250
3-pole, 600 Vac 50/60 Hz
150 750 1500 JDA36150 JGA36150 JJA36150 JLA36150 AL175JD
#1/0–4/0 AWG
Al or Cu
175 875 1750 JDA36175 JGA36175 JJA36175 JLA36175
200 1000 2000 JDA36200 JGA36200 JJA36200 JLA36200 AL250JD
#3/0–350 kcmil
Al or Cu
225 1125 2250 JDA36225 JGA36225 JJA36225 JLA36225
250 1250 2500 JDA36250 JGA36250 JJA36250 JLA36250
Molded Case Switch—Automatic
Ampere
Rating
2-pole 3-pole Withstand Rating
a
Trip Point
Amperes
AC
Terminal
Wire
RangeCatalogue Number Catalogue Number 240 Vac 480 Vac 600 Vac
G Interrupting
150 HGA26000S15
b
HGA36000S15 65 35 18 1300 AL150HD
#14–#3/0 AWG Al or Cu
175 JGA26000S17 JGA36000S17 65 35 18 2500 AL250JD
#3/0–350 kcmil Al or Cu250 JGA26000S25 JGA36000S25 65 35 18 2500
L Interrupting
150 HLA26000S15 HLA36000S15 125 100 50 1300 AL150HD
#14–#3/0 AWG Al or Cu
175 HLA26000S17 JLA36000S17 125 100 50 1300 AL250JD
#3/0–350 kcmil Al or Cu250 JLA26000S25 JLA36000S25 125 100 50 2500
HD/HG 2-pole
3 in (76 mm)
Mounting Height
H-frame 3-pole
4.5 in (114 mm)
Mounting Height
J-frame 3-pole
4.5 in (114 mm)
Mounting Height
Phase Options—
Example HDA36150( )
Phase
Option
Number
Phase
Connection 2-pole 3-pole
1 AB HDA261501 . . .
2 AC HDA261502 . . .
3 BA HDA261503 . . .
4 BC HDA261504 . . .
5 CA HDA261505 . . .
6 CB HDA261506 . . .
Standard ABC . . . HDA36150
6 CBA . . . HDA361506
Interrupting Ratings (kA)
D G J L
240 V 25 65 100 125
480 V 18 35 65 100
600 V 14 18 25 50
I-Line Branch Breakers - HD, HG, HJ, HL - JD, JG, JJ, JL
Panelboards
I-Line
®
 -
Circuit Breaker Type – Ready to Install (RTI)
DE5_P25-27.fm  Page 26  Wednesday, January 7, 2009  5:15 PM